Synergy
ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY GEOTECHNICAL FOAM
CONCRETE SLAB JACKING AND CAVITY FILL POUR FOAM
ECO-RISE™ (2.0 lb - 6.0 lb density) is a two component, closed cell, rigid structural polyurethane foam system engineered
specifically to be able to be processed through SPI LPG and HVLP equipment.  This foam is low viscosity and is
specifically designed to produce rigid foam for concrete slab lifting, road lifting, and soil stabilization.  This product has
excellent processing characteristics, dimensional stability, and adhesion to substrate.   ECO-RISE™ is formulated using
only virgin Polyether polyols enhancing its hydrolytic stability characteristics.

THE REQUIRED DENSITY (RED) FOLLOWED BY THE
REACTIVITY CREAM (GREEN).
Ordering Example:  ECO-RISE™ Synergy 2.5 - lb. 15.0 sec.
Note:  Other densities and reactivities available upon
request.
*In Place density is dependent on several variables
including lift thickness,  processing parameters and surface
temperature.
The samples for above tests were poured with a SPI LPG @
100 - 200 psi @ 90°F (32°C).  SPI Lock N’ Load gun.
• Geo-Technical applications
• Ditch damming
• Trench breakers
• Mine and tunnel decommissioning
• Pipe, tank, and well decommissioning
• Pole setting in lieu of concrete
OTHER USES
DENSITIES & REACTIVITIES AVAILABLE
Mixing ratio, % by volume “A” 50
“B” 50
Weight per gallon
 (approx.)
“A” 10.3 lbs. (4.67 kg)
“B” 8.8 - 9.0 lbs.
(4.0 - 4.08 kg)
Viscosity @ 77°F (25°C) “A” 200 ± 50 mPa.s
“B” 600 ± 100 mPa.s
Color “A” Amber
“B” Light Yellow
Storage Temperature 60° - 90°F (15° - 32°C)
Shelf Life (unopened) * 12 months
 * When continuously stored and maintained at above temperatures.
Maintain storage area for materials between 60 - 90F° at all
times.
This product is for professional use only.
Minimum material/container temperature for application is
70°F (21°C).
This product has not been tested for flame spread or smoke
development.
Not to be installed within two inches (2”) of heat emitting
devices, where temperatures is in excess of two hundred
degrees (200°F).
Maximum service temperature; constant 200°F (93°C),
intermittent 250°F (121°C).
This product sold in standard 30 gallon kit, 100 gallon drum ,
and 500 gallon tote sets.  Material containers are translucent,
allowing applicators to view fluid levels.  Available in other
container sizes, contact sales representative for further
information.  Non-standard containers may require a longer
lead time.
Compressive Strength
ASTM D1621
 2 lb.    20 - 25 psi
 2.5 lb.    25 - 30 psi
 3 lb.    40 - 45 psi
 4 lb.    70 - 75 psi
 5 lb.    100 - 105 psi
 6 lb.    120 - 130 psi
 7 lb.    165 - 175 psi
 8 lb.    210 - 220 psi
10 lb.    285 - 310 psi
Closed Cell Content > 90%
*In Place density is dependent on several variables
including spray lift thickness, processing parameters and
surface temperature.
LIMITATIONS
TYPICAL LIQUID PROPERTIES
TYPICAL PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
CONTAINER SIZES
STORAGE & HANDLING
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
LPG™ PROPORTIONER
& LOCK N LOAD™ GUN